THE DATASHEET OF
LT1129IST-5
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LT1129/LT1129-3.3/LT1129-5
1
112935ff
 TYPICAL APPLICATION
 DESCRIPTION

LT1129IS8-3.3#PBF LT1129IS8-3.3#TRPBF 1129I3 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 125°C
LT1129CS8-5#PBF LT1129CS8-5#TRPBF 11295 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 125°C
ORDER INFORMATION
LT1129/LT1129-3.3/LT1129-5
3
112935ff
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1129IS8-5#PBF LT1129IS8-5#TRPBF 1129I5 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 125°C
LT1129CST-3.3#PBF LT1129CST-3.3#TRPBF 11293 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 0°C to 125°C
LT1129IST-3.3#PBF LT1129IST-3.3#TRPBF 129I3 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 –40°C to 125°C
LT1129MPST-3.3#PBF LT1129MPST-3.3#TRPBF 129MP3 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 –55°C to 125°C
LT1129CST-5#PBF LT1129CST-5#TRPBF 11295 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 0°C to 125°C
LT1129IST-5#PBF LT1129IST-5#TRPBF 129I5 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 –40°C to 125°C
LT1129CQ#PBF LT1129CQ#TRPBF LT1129CQ 5-Lead Plastic DD-PAK 0°C to 125°C
LT1129IQ#PBF LT1129IQ#TRPBF LT1129IQ 5-Lead Plastic DD-PAK –40°C to 125°C
LT1129CQ-3.3#PBF LT1129CQ-3.3#TRPBF LT1129CQ-3.3 5-Lead Plastic DD-PAK 0°C to 125°C
LT1129IQ-3.3#PBF LT1129IQ-3.3#TRPBF LT1129IQ-3.3 5-Lead Plastic DD-PAK –40°C to 125°C
LT1129CQ-5#PBF LT1129CQ-5#TRPBF LT1129CQ-5 5-Lead Plastic DD-PAK 0°C to 125°C
LT1129IQ-5#PBF LT1129IQ-5#TRPBF LT1129IQ-5 5-Lead Plastic DD-PAK –40°C to 125°C
LT1129CT#PBF LT1129CT#TRPBF LT1129CT 5-Lead Plastic TO-220 0°C to 125°C
LT1129IT#PBF LT1129IT#TRPBF LT1129IT 5-Lead Plastic TO-220 –40°C to 125°C
LT1129CT-3.3#PBF LT1129CT-3.3#TRPBF LT1129CT-3.3 5-Lead Plastic TO-220 0°C to 125°C
LT1129IT-3.3#PBF LT1129IT-3.3#TRPBF LT1129IT-3.3 5-Lead Plastic TO-220 –40°C to 125°C
LT1129CT-5#PBF LT1129CT-5#TRPBF LT1129CT-5 5-Lead Plastic TO-220 0°C to 125°C
LT1129IT-5#PBF LT1129IT-5#TRPBF LT1129IT-5 5-Lead Plastic TO-220 –40°C to 125°C
LEAD BASED FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1129CS8 LT1129CS8#TR 1129 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 125°C
LT1129IS8 LT1129IS8#TR 1129I 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 125°C
LT1129CS8-3.3 LT1129CS8-3.3#TR 11293 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 125°C
LT1129IS8-3.3 LT1129IS8-3.3#TR 1129I3 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 125°C
LT1129CS8-5 LT1129CS8-5#TR 11295 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 125°C
LT1129IS8-5 LT1129IS8-5#TR 1129I5 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 125°C
LT1129CST-3.3 LT1129CST-3.3#TR 11293 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 0°C to 125°C
LT1129IST-3.3 LT1129IST-3.3#TR 129I3 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 –40°C to 125°C
LT1129MPST-3.3 LT1129MPST-3.3#TR 129MP3 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 –55°C to 125°C

(Note 10)
VIN = 6V, VSHDN = 0V l 15 25 μA
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD BASED FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1129CT-5 LT1129CT-5#TR LT1129CT-5 5-Lead Plastic TO-220 0°C to 125°C
LT1129IT-5 LT1129IT-5#TR LT1129IT-5 5-Lead Plastic TO-220 –40°C to 125°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specifi ed with wider operating temperature ranges.  *The temperature grade is identifi ed by a label on the shipping container.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifi cations, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS The l denotes the specifi cations which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifi cations are at TA = 25°C.
LT1129/LT1129-3.3/LT1129-5
5
112935ff
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS The l denotes the specifi cations which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifi cations are at TA = 25°C.
SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Ripple Rejection VIN – VOUT = 1V (Avg), VRIPPLE = 0.5VP-P,
fRIPPLE = 120Hz, ILOAD = 0.7A, TJ = 25°C
52 64 dB
Current Limit VIN – VOUT = 7V, TJ = 25°C 1.2 1.6 A
Input Reverse Leakage Current VIN = –20V, VOUT = 0V l 1.0 mA
Reverse Output Current (Note 11) LT1129-3.3 VOUT = 3.3V, VIN = 0V
LT1129-5 VOUT = 5V, VIN = 0V
LT1129 (Note 5) VOUT = 3.8V, VIN = 0V
16
16
16
25
25
25
μA
μA
μA
voltage will be equal to (VIN – VDROPOUT). Dropout voltage is measured
between the input pin and the output pin. External voltage drops between
the output pin and the sense pin will add to the dropout voltage.
Note 7: Ground pin current is tested with VIN = VOUT (nominal) and a
current source load. This means that the device is tested while operating in
its dropout region. This is the worst case ground pin current. The ground
pin current will decrease slightly at higher input voltages.
Note 8: Adjust pin bias current fl ows into the adjust pin.
Note 9: Shutdown pin current at VSHDN = 0V fl ows out of the shutdown pin.
Note 10: Quiescent current in shutdown is equal to the sum total of the
shutdown pin current (6μA) and the ground pin current (9μA).
Note 11: Reverse output current is tested with the input pin grounded. The
output pin and the sense pin are forced to the rated output voltage. This
current fl ows into the sense pin and out of the ground pin. For the LT1129
(adjustable version) the sense pin is internally tied to the output pin.
Note 12: The LT1129 regulators are tested and specifi ed under pulse load
conditions such that TJ ≅ TA. The LT1129C regulators are 100% tested at
TA = 25°C. For C-grade devices, Regulated Output Voltage, Line Regulation
and Load Regulation performance at –40°C and 125°C is assured by
design, characterization and correlation with statistical process controls.
The LT1129I regulators are guaranteed over the full –40°C to 125°C
operating junction temperature range. The LT1129MP regulators are 100%
tested and guaranteed over the –55°C to 125°C temperature range.